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Question:

1. How many Enterprise Resource Planning Systems does Finance have?
2. How much does it cost to operate / run each of these systems?
3. When were each of these systems acquired? Have they been upgraded at any time since their acquisition?
4. When do the licenses for each of these systems expire? Will there be a cost to end any of these licenses early?
5. How many staff members in Finance are responsible for the maintenance / upkeep of each

of these systems?


Answer:

1. Finance does not have an Enterprise Resource Planning System.
2. – 5.  N/A.


	Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
	ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
	BUDGET ESTIMATES 2015-16
	Finance Portfolio
	Department/Agency: Department of Finance
	Outcome/Program: General
	Topic: Enterprise Resource Planning Systems
	Senator: Wong
	Question reference number: F122
	Date set by the committee for the return of answer: Friday, 10 July 2015
	Number of pages: 1
	Question:
	Answer:
	1. Finance does not have an Enterprise Resource Planning System.
	2. – 5.  N/A.

